506427431 12/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6474197

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name			Execution Date	
MICHAEL J. HOLETON					09/08/2020		
SCOT A. KOEHLER					09/08/2020		
JASON DONG					12/08/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	ARIENS	COMPANY					
Street Address:	655 WE	ST RYAN S	TREET				
City:	BRILLIC	N					
State/Country:	WISCO	NSIN					
Postal Code:	54110						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
		29751200					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(414)277-065	6				
			ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s			ent	
Phone:	-	414)271-656	-	om			
Email: daha		lahauser@m	ichaelbest.com				
		/ICHAEL BE	ST & FRIEDRICH LLP				
			N. WATER STREET				
		SUITE 2500					
Address Line 4:	ſ	/IILWAUKEE	, WISCONSIN 54110				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	013002	2-9315-US02				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	3:	DANIE	DANIEL S. JONES				
SIGNATURE:		/daniel	/daniel s. jones/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/30/2	12/30/2020				
Total Attachments: 5		1					
source=013002-9315-L	JS02_As_Fi	ed_Assignm	ent#page1.tif				
source=013002-9315-U		- 0	1.0				
source=013002-9315-L	JS02_As_Fi	ed_Assignm	ent#page3.tif				

source=013002-9315-US02_As_Filed_Assignment#page4.tif source=013002-9315-US02_As_Filed_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Ariens Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

655 West Ryan Street Brillion, WI 54110

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Michael J. Holeton 400 Pheasant Run Kaukauna, WI 54130

Scot A. Koehler 907 E. Pacific Street Appleton, WI 54911

Jason Dong

c/o Inventus Power, Inc. 1200 Internationale Parkway Woodridge, IL 60517

William Tenorio c/o Inventus Power, Inc. 1200 Internationale Parkway Woodridge, IL 60517

Brian Vickery c/o Inventus Power, Inc. 1200 Internationale Parkway Woodridge, IL 60517

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "BATTERY PACK

CONNECTOR" for which we filed United States Design Patent Application No.

_____29/751,200 (Atty. File No. 013002-9315-US02) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");

(2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0973

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

<u>1/0/2020</u>

Michael J. Holefon

Scot A. Koehler

Date

Date

Jason Dong

Date William Tenorio
Date Brian Vickery

PATENT REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Ariens Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

655 West Ryan Street Brillion, WI 54110

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Jason Dong c/o Inventus Power, Inc. 1200 Internationale Parkway Woodridge, IL 60517

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

 (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "BATTERY PACK CONNECTOR" for which I filed United States Design Patent Application No. 29/751,200 (Atty. File No. 013002-9315-US02) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");

(2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number and filing date of my application after execution of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0976

Atty. File No. 013002-9315-US03

.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

December 08, 2020 Date

•

Jason Dong

-

- s

PATENT REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0977

2

4